RESOLUTION AND NOTICE OF SPECIAL CHARGES STATE OF WISCONSIN s.s 66.0627

Town of Medary La Crosse County

The Town Board of the Town of Medary, La Crosse County, Wisconsin, by this resolution, adopted by a majority of the town board on a roll call vote with a quorum present and voting and proper notice having been given, resolves and orders as follows:

A special charge to all property owners in the Town of Medary, for the following services to be placed on yearly tax bill is made under s. 66.0627, Wis.stats.:

- Weed cutting
- Drainage fee
- Refuse and recycling
- Special charges

Charges and costs incurred by the Town of Medary for the above-described special services shall be fully reimbursed and paid by the resident to the Town of Medary.

Adopted this	day of	, 2	
Published:da	ay of	, 2	•
Approved:			
Vetoed:			
The Town of Medary			
Linda J Seidel, Town Ch	nairperson		
Attest:			
Terry J Houlihan, Town	Clerk		